

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4285-4297/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2001 in DBCSA 755/00,
DBCSA 772/00 to 780/00 and DBCSA 789/00 to 791/00 of the
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHERU LAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHILWARA PROCESSORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Janjani, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh
and Mr. S Mishra, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

It is, inter alia, contended that the High Court ought not to have quashed the reference itself as this Court has consistently held that the High Court should be slow in interfering and deciding industrial disputes piecemeal.

Issue notice.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master