

\*  
SLP(C)No. 4285-4297 OF 2002

ITEM No.48

Court No. 8

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4285-4297/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2001 in DBCSA 755/00  
& DBCSA 772-791/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHERU LAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHILWARA PROCESSORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) M/s Pankaj K.Singh,JPN Gupta,  
K.L. Janjani,Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s Vinod Shukla,  
Rajeev Sharma,Advs.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

In terms of the letter circulated by the counsel for  
the petitioners, the case is adjourned for one week.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master